

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2005

NARESH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for directions and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basudev Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv.

Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishake Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for leave to withdraw the application so that he may

claim relief before the appropriate forum. The prayer is allowed. The IA is dismissed as

withdrawn, with liberty to seek remedy, if any, before the appropriate forum.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dh

awan)

Court Master

Court Master