

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 292 OF 2005

NARESH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report))

Date: 06/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

State of Uttarakhand is granted four weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Show the name of Ld. counsel in the cause list. List again on 11.12.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk