

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6-17 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 292-294 OF 2005

NARESH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 6.5.2009 and placing certain facts and developments occurring after making the aforesaid interim application and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.N. Mathur,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. J.N. Mathur,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG
Mr. Kul Bharat,Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Alam,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant craves leave of the Court to withdraw these applications. Leave as prayed for is granted. The applications are dismissed as

withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.6-17 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 292-294 OF 2005

NARESH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant craves leave
of the Court to withdraw these applications. Leave as
prayed for is granted. The applications are dismissed
as withdrawn.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
October 23, 2009.